Bartholomew County

Claims Register for Payment Batches
Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Check Dates: 7/9/2018 to 7/9/2018
Payment Batches: 1 to 39495

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number

Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL
Department: CLERK

07/09/2018 Dustin Renner 39095 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $11.00 0000422297
07/09/2018 Boyce Forms/Systems 39095 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $500.00 0000422326
07/09/2018 Indiana Stamp Co., Inc. 39095 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $14.16 0000422379
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $157.99 0000422442
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $287.98 0000422442

Department CLERK Total: $971.13

Department: AUDITOR
07/09/2018 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 39095 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $613.36 0000422448

Department AUDITOR Total: $613.36

Department: TREASURER
07/09/2018 MailFinance 39095 001-03-03-70 (RENTALS) $300.02 0000422404

Department TREASURER Total: $300.02

Department: SHERIFF
07/09/2018 Adolfo Olivo 39095 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $49.78 0000422304
07/09/2018 Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce 39095 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $215.00 0000422341
07/09/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 39095 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $132.00 0000422363
07/09/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 39095 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $10.00 0000422363
07/09/2018 Levi Sullivan 39095 001-05-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $220.00 0000422399
07/09/2018 Prestige Printing Inc 39095 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $43.50 0000422424
07/09/2018 Relentless LLC 39095 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,198.00 0000422429
07/09/2018 Richards Elevator 39095 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $39.15 0000422431
07/09/2018 Richards Elevator 39095 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $39.15 0000422431
07/09/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 39095 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $98.20 0000422436
07/09/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 39095 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $6.09 0000422436
07/09/2018 Steven J Couvillion 39095 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $900.00 0000422438
07/09/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 39095 001-05-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $509.85 0000422449
07/09/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 39095 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $368.64 0000422449

Department SHERIFF Total: $3,829.36

Department: CORONER
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
07/09/2018 Ciox Health 39095 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $20.00 0000422279
07/09/2018 Ciox Health 39095 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000422293
07/09/2018 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 39095 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,850.00 0000422330
07/09/2018 Charles T Deweese 39095 001-07-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $61.00 0000422332
07/09/2018 Clayton Nolting 39095 001-07-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $61.00 0000422340
07/09/2018 Columbus Regional Hospital 39095 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $150.00 0000422345
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422381
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $47.88 0000422382
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 James F Frederick 39095 001-07-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $61.00 0000422383
07/09/2018 National Medical services, Inc. 39095 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $837.60 0000422414
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-07-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $93.44 0000422442

Department CORONER Total: $3,896.92

Department: PROSECUTOR
07/09/2018 Alicia Utt 39095 001-08-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $105.92 0000422295
07/09/2018 LexisNexis Risk Solutions 39095 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $25.00 0000422401

Department PROSECUTOR Total: $130.92

Department: COUNTY ASSESSOR
07/09/2018 Lew Wilson 39095 001-09-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $24.70 0000422400
07/09/2018 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 39095 001-09-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $28.80 0000422448

Department COUNTY ASSESSOR Total: $53.50

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $9.99 0000422442
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $149.97 0000422442
07/09/2018 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 39095 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $27.96 0000422448

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $187.92

Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
07/09/2018 Jones Patterson & Tucker 39095 001-19-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000422388

Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $100.00

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
07/09/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 39095 001-23-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000422425
07/09/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 39095 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $19.16 0000422425
07/09/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 39095 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $67.04 0000422425
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $24.96 0000422442

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $311.16
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: PARK BOARD

07/09/2018 Adam Fish

07/09/2018 AT&T

07/09/2018 Fe Moran Security Solutions
07/09/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
07/09/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
07/09/2018 Lisa & John Zeigler

07/09/2018 Lovelace Electric Co Inc
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Menard, Inc.

07/09/2018 Mid-America Sports Advantage

Department PARK BOARD Total:
Department: VETERANS' SERVICE

07/09/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
07/09/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
07/09/2018 Denise A Anderson

07/09/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

07/09/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

07/09/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

07/09/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc

07/09/2018 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total:
Department: COMMISSIONERS

07/09/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC
07/09/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC
07/09/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC
07/09/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC
07/09/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC
07/09/2018 Barth Co Humane Society Inc
07/09/2018 Bedel's Transmission Service
07/09/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc
07/09/2018 City Of Columbus

07/09/2018 EYB Promotions

07/09/2018 J Grant Tucker

07/09/2018 Napa Auto Parts
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39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095

001-25-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-04-30 (IMP OTHER THAN BUILDING)
001-25-04-30 (IMP OTHER THAN BUILDING)

001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES)

001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-03-12 (CONTRACTUAL DOG SERVICE)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-03-15 (FEDERAL MANDATED SERVICES)
001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-30-02-60 (ANIMAL CONTROL UNIFORMS)
001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)

Page 3 of 14

$1,135.00
$55.50
$106.14
$342.74
$181.16
$1,640.00
$149.20
$65.91
$212.40
$57.76
$59.90
$1,153.83
$40.79
$18.95
$74.96
$25.34
$312.23

$5,631.81

$200.00
$200.00
$600.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$79.35

$18.90

$1,898.25

$62.99
$183.96
$77.98
$62.99
$183.96
$6,833.33
$1,950.00
$5,000.00
$2,083.37
$315.74
$5,321.66
$85.74

0000422309
0000422316
0000422359
0000422395
0000422395
0000422402
0000422403
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422407
0000422409

0000422320
0000422320
0000422351
0000422385
0000422385
0000422385
0000422385
0000422442
0000422448

0000422318
0000422318
0000422318
0000422318
0000422318
0000422321
0000422322
0000422337
0000422338
0000422358
0000422380
0000422413
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
07/09/2018 Pomp's Tire Service Inc. 39095 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $656.83 0000422421
07/09/2018 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 39095 001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE) $77,924.00 0000422430
07/09/2018 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 39095 001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE) $208,270.00 0000422430
07/09/2018 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 39095 001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE) $141,525.00 0000422430
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-30-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $86.39 0000422442
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $7.48 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $9.42 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $9.70 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $23.43 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $9.29 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $246.16 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $125.11 0000422443
07/09/2018 The Republic 39095 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $25.14 0000422446
07/09/2018 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 39095 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $42.40 0000422448
Department COMMISSIONERS Total: $451,122.07
Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT
07/09/2018 All Phase Electric Supply Co. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $7.95 0000422311
07/09/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 39095 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000422328
07/09/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 39095 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000422328
07/09/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 39095 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000422328
07/09/2018 Columbus Industrial Electric Inc 39095 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $875.03 0000422343
07/09/2018 Columbus Industrial Electric Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $90.85 0000422343
07/09/2018 Grainger Inc 39095 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $376.09 0000422367
07/09/2018 Grainger Inc 39095 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,678.07 0000422367
07/09/2018 Grainger Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $67.90 0000422367
07/09/2018 Grainger Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $311.68 0000422367
07/09/2018 John A Becker Company 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $90.46 0000422386
07/09/2018 John A Becker Company 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.11 0000422386
07/09/2018 John A Becker Company 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $233.14 0000422386
07/09/2018 John A Becker Company 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $149.29 0000422386
07/09/2018 John A Becker Company 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $42.26 0000422386
07/09/2018 John Deere Financial 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $40.98 0000422387
07/09/2018 Kenny Glass Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $76.68 0000422393
07/09/2018 Kenny's Locksmithing 39095 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $48.00 0000422394
07/09/2018 Lawson Products 39095 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $175.15 0000422398
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $32.60 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.97 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $32.25 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $182.46 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.84 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.22 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $19.65 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $28.56 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $34.48 0000422407
07/09/2018 Praxair Distribution Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $17.90 0000422422
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
07/09/2018 Praxair Distribution Inc. 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.11 0000422422
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $4.09 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $174.52 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $30.16 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $4.95 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $37.60 0000422435
07/09/2018 The Kroot Corporation 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $38.90 0000422441
07/09/2018 The Kroot Corporation 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $236.35 0000422441
07/09/2018 The Kroot Corporation 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $261.70 0000422441
07/09/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 39095 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $149.18 0000422442
07/09/2018 The Parts House LLC 39095 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $14.08 0000422444
Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $5,897.21
Department: JAIL
07/09/2018 Ace Welding & Machine, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $40.00 0000422307
07/09/2018 Best Plumbing Specialties Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $277.88 0000422324
07/09/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 39095 001-32-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $200.00 0000422328
07/09/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc 39095 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $579.91 0000422337
07/09/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc 39095 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $971.78 0000422337
07/09/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 39095 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $631.78 0000422339
07/09/2018 Eagle Group LLC 39095 001-32-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $374.62 0000422357
07/09/2018 Grainger Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $132.58 0000422367
07/09/2018 Grass Luvers, Inc 39095 001-32-04-41 (WORK CREW EXPENSES) $4.42 0000422368
07/09/2018 Grass Luvers, Inc 39095 001-32-04-41 (WORK CREW EXPENSES) $47.76 0000422368
07/09/2018 Grass Luvers, Inc 39095 001-32-04-41 (WORK CREW EXPENSES) $49.46 0000422368
07/09/2018 Grass Luvers, Inc 39095 001-32-04-41 (WORK CREW EXPENSES) $24.00 0000422368
07/09/2018 Hillyard Inc 39095 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $371.99 0000422373
07/09/2018 Hillyard Inc 39095 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,545.93 0000422373
07/09/2018 Hillyard Inc 39095 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $97.50 0000422373
07/09/2018 Hillyard Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $256.00 0000422373
07/09/2018 Hobart 39095 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $688.74 0000422374
07/09/2018 Hobart 39095 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $592.26 0000422374
07/09/2018 Kirby Risk Corporation 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $51.00 0000422396
07/09/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 39095 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $300.22 0000422397
07/09/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 39095 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $311.40 0000422397
07/09/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 39095 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $483.94 0000422397
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $63.94 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2.86 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $109.00 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $18.96 0000422407
07/09/2018 Menard, Inc. 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $44.97 0000422407
07/09/2018 Motion Industries Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $54.70 0000422412
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $61.33 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $61.33 0000422435
07/09/2018 South Central Co Inc 39095 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.61 0000422435
07/09/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 39095 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.22 0000422436
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department JAIL Total:

Department: E911 OPERATIONS CENTER

07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Department E911 OPERATIONS CENTER Total:

Michael Snyder
Julie A Pierce

Department: CIRCUIT COURT

07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Chris D Monroe
Christopher L Clerc
Donald S Edwards
Heather Schuh-Ogle
Michael P. Dearmitt
Office Hub

Su Casa Columbus

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total:

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |

07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Aaron Edwards

Don A Olive, PSY.D., HSPP
Su Casa Columbus

Teresa Million

The Office Shop, Inc

Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total:

Department: SUPERIOR COURT II

07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total:

Shred-It USA LLC
Su Casa Columbus
The Office Shop, Inc

Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)

07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Kathie Warner

Aaron Barnard

Terri Harper

LexisNexis Risk Solutions

Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total:

Department:

07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018

Great American Leasing Corp.

Northern Lights
Windstream Corporation

Department Total:
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39095
39095

39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095
39095

39095
39095
39095

001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)

001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)